STATE OF WASHINGTON

BEFORE THE UBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of		TYPE OF PROCEDURE: (Check One)
AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION, AFL-CIO, CLC		X - Representation Election Cross-check of Records
Involving Certain Er	mployees of	CONDUCTED PURSUANT TO: (Check One)
VALLEY TRANSIT, WALLA WALLA) Consent Agreement) - PERC Direction
)
		_) Case Number 4909-E-83-895
	CERTI	Decision Number 1807 - PECB FICATION
Appearances:	M 7 ' 11 O I	
		ert, International Vice President
For Employer: Intervenor:	Jim Zier, Manager George Gurries. F	r President, Valley Transit Employee Association
•	,	The server of th
	FINDING	S OF FACT
investigation of a named employer; sai administratively de	question concerni d petition was ac etermined by the C y to extend recog	ely filed with the Commission a petition for ng representation of employees of the above- companied by a showing of interest which was commission to be sufficient; and the employer gnition to the Petitioner as the exclusive ployees.
intervention in the	e captioned procee upported by a show	isted as intervenors above timely moved for edings; and said motion(s) for intervention wing of interest which was administratively sufficient.
These representationsbargaining unit des		gs were conducted by the Commission in the
Included:		and regular part-time employees of classified as operator or maintenance
Excluded:	All other emplo	oyees of Valley Transit.
a manner designed ion of their barga viously furnished	to afford the afforming representation the parties and filed with respen	under the supervision of the Commission in ected employees a free choice in the selective, if any; a tally of the results was pred is attached hereto; and no meritorious obct to these proceedings.
		IONS OF LAW
purposes of collect	tive bargaining w	ct number 3 is an appropriate unit for the ithin the meaning of RCW $41.56.060$; ertification have been met.
NOW, THEREFORE, it		TIFIED
		e above named employer employed in the appro- escribed in finding of fact number 3 have
AMALO	GAMATED TRANSIT UN	NION, AFL-CIO, CLC
as their represent employer with resp	ative for the purpect to wages, hou	poses of collective bargaining with their rs and conditions of employment.
Issued at Olympia	, Washington,	this 20th day of December , 19 83.
		PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

By: Man Schule

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

TALLY SHEET

EMPLOYER VALLEY TRANSIT	CASE NUMBER <u>4909-E-83-895</u>
PART 1 - CROSS-CHECK OF RECORDS	
The undersigned agent of the Public Employ he/she has conducted a cross-sheck of recosults were as follows:	rds in the above case, and that the re-
Number of Employees in Bargaining Unit	**************************************
Number of Employee Records Examined	
Number of Employee Records Counted as Vali	d Evidence of Representation
PART 2 - SECRET BALLOT ELECTION	
The undersigned agent of the Public Employ the results of the tabulation of ballots c case, and concluded on the date indicated 1. Approximate number of eligible voters.	ast in the election held in the above
2. Void Ballots	
3. Votes Cast For: AMALGAMATED -	TRANSIT UNION, AFL-CIOCLE. 18
	MPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 2
·	
7. Valid Ballots Counted.(total of 3, 4,	5, and 6)
8. Challenged Ballots	
9. Valid Ballots Counted plus Challenged	Ballots (total of 7 and 8)21
10. Number of Valid Ballots Needed to Dete	rmine Election
Challenges are are sufficient in number The results of the election appear to be	to affect the results of the election. inconclusive. conclusive favoring choice on line 3
	PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
DATE ISSUED DEC. 13, 1983	By Shorge xiller
The undersigned acted as authorized observed ballots indicated above. We hereby certificately and accurately done, that the secrethat the results were as indicated above. For VALLEY TRANSIT	ers in the counting and tabulating of y that the counting and tabulating were cy of the ballots was maintained, and
For V. J. E. A. Jugin	For